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Contact Information   
 
DEMOCRATIC SERVICES  
 
Clerk & Monitoring Officer - Jonathan Mair 
Direct Dial: 01305 224181 
Email:  jonathan.mair@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Head of Strategic Planning and Corporate Assurance - Jill McCrae 
Phone: 01722 691079 
Email: jill.mccrae@dwfire.org.uk   
 
Corporate Governance Manager – Nicki Whitehouse 
Direct Dial: 01722 691473 
Email:  nicki.whitehouse@dwfire.org.uk 
 
Democratic Services Officer – Marianne Taylor 
Direct Dial: 01722 691074 
Email:  marianne.taylor@dwfire.org.uk  
 
Democratic Services Support – Steph Howard 
Direct Dial: 01722 691079 
Email:  stephanie.howard@dwfire.org.uk  
 
 
STRATEGIC LEADERSHIP TEAM 
 
Chief Fire Officer and Chief Executive – Ben Ansell 
Direct Dial: 01722 691066 
Email:  ben.ansell@dwfire.org.uk 
 
Deputy Chief Fire Officer - Derek James 
Direct Dial: 01722 691072 
Email:  derek.james@dwfire.org.uk 
 
Director of Community Safety – Jim Mahoney 
Direct Dial: 01722 691387 
Email:  jim.mahoney@dwfire.org.uk  
 
Director of Service Support – Byron Standen 
Direct Dial: 01722 691390 
Email:  byron.standen@dwfire.org.uk  
 
Director of People Services - Jenny Long 
Direct Dial: 01722 691070 
Email:  jenny.long@dwfire.org.uk  
 
Head of Financial Services & Treasurer – Ian Cotter 
Direct Dial:  01722 691109 
Email:  ian.cotter@dwfire.org.uk  
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MEDIA AND COMMUNICATIONS 
 
Head of Information Management and Communications - Vikki Shearing 
Direct Dial: 01722 691082 
Mobile:  07880 712319 
Email:  vikki.shearing@dwfire.org.uk 
 
Media and Communications Manager - Louise Knox 
Direct Dial:  01722 691086  
Mobile:  07841 951111 
Email:  louise.knox@dwfire.org.uk 
 

Out of hours Press Office number – 07717 511288 

Website:  www.dwfire.org.uk 

Twitter:  @DWFireRescue 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/DWFire 
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